The proposed projects will be undertaken on government land designated as road reserve on

the Physical Development Plans (PDPs) developed by KISIP 2 component for the targeted

settlements.

2.8 Project Cost
The estimated project cost for Bungoma County KISIP 2 projects is a total of Kenya shillings

Three Hundred and Seventy-Nine Million, Nine Hundred and Fifteen Thousand, Four Hundred

and Eighty-Nine Shillings Only (KES. 379,915,489). The statutory charge of 0.1% payable to

NEMA is therefore Kenyan Shillings Three Hundred and Seventy-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred

and Fifteen Shilling only (KES 379,915) pursuant to Gazette Notice No. 13211 of Regulation 48
of the Environmental (Impact Assessment and Audit) Regulations, 2003. The payment is done

on the e-citizen platform after receipt of an invoice from NEMA.

CHAPTER THREE
3. ANALYSIS OF PROJECT ALTERNATIVES